

# 2024 - 2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

## **Application Fee (Non-Refundable):**

\$50 per New Student

## **Enrollment Fee (Non-Refundable):**

\$250 per Student (\$600 maximum per family)

2024-25 Tuition*	
Pre-Kindergarten-Half Day	\$4,680
Kindergarten	\$7,590
Elementary (1st-5th)	\$9,360
Middle School (6th-8th)	\$10,060
High School** (9th-12th)	\$10,480

<sup>\*\*</sup>High School tuition includes fees for the following activities: HS Fall Retreat, School-Sponsored Community Building,
Winter and Spring Formals

### **Sibling Discount**

VCSI offers a 10% tuition discount for each additional student in a family.

### **One-2-One Tuition**

Each tuition payment includes placement for one student in VCSI as well as an education scholarship for one child in a developing nation: Kenya, Haiti, Guatemala, and the Philippines.

**Additional Fees:** Additional Fees may be required for school activities and events, including but not limited to:

- Book & Tech Fee: \$150 (Required, Due July 1st)
- Athletics Fees
- Activity/Missions Trip Fees
- Outdoor School (6<sup>th</sup> Grade)
- Science Lab Fees
- Middle School Retreat

- AP/PSAT Testing Fees
- Elective Classes
- Yearbook
- Promotion/Graduation

<sup>\*</sup>VCSI offers a subsidized tuition rate in order to keep our school accessible. Each year, families who are able to pay Valor's actual cost of education per student (\$12,050) are asked to do so. Families who choose to pay the actual tuition cost will receive a charitable receipt from the Valor Global Foundation for giving above the subsidized tuition amount. Donation receipts will also be provided for contributions to our Scholarship program.

## **Payment Policy**

10 Month Plan - 10 equal payments August through May. (Partial-year tuition will be prorated based on days of attendance.)

Paid-in-Full Discount – VCSI offers a 2% discount for tuition paid in full by July 1st when paying by cash or check.

## **Method of Payment**

All Tuition and fees are remitted to VCSI through FACTS, a 3<sup>rd</sup> Party billing company. All major credit cards are accepted with a 2.8-3.5% convenience fee depending on processing.

## **Late Fees and Returned Check Fees**

A \$35 late fee will be assessed to all delinquent accounts that are not paid by the last day of the month in which payment is due.

A \$25 Returned Check fee will be assessed for any checks returned by the bank.

### **Referral Discount**

Valor offers a \$500 discount on a student's tuition for each new student referred by a current family and enrolled at VCSI. (The discount will be applied to the returning student's FACTS account approximately 4 weeks after classes begin to confirm enrollment of the new student.)

### **Financial Suspension**

VCSI reserves the right to suspend student enrollment based on delinquent tuition & fees. (Please refer to the Student Handbook.)

## **Refund Policy**

Application, Enrollment, and Book & Technology fees are non-refundable.

## **Early Termination**

\$150 Withdrawal Fee plus prorated tuition balance

Families will also be billed the balance of the One-2-One Student tuition remaining for the school year. (\$35 per month per student)